UNITED STATES BANKRUPT		PROOF OF CLAIM				
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS,		Chapter 11				
In Re Kmart Corporation, et al.	Case Numbers 02-02462 through 02-02499	Your claim is scheduled as follows:				
Name of Debtor: (see attached for complete list of debtors)	Case Number:	Class				
		UNSECURED NON PRIORITY				
NOTE: This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative case. A "request" for payment of an administrative expense may be filed pursu	expense arising after the commencement of the	Amount				
Name of Creditor (The person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money	☐ Check box if you are aware that					
or property):	anyone else has filed a proof of claim relating to your claim. Attach copy of statement giving particulars. Check box if you have never received	\$2 92.50				
SMILLIE PLUMBING & HEATING INC 10270 PIERCE RD FREELAND, MI 48623	any notices from the bankruptcy court in this case. Check box if the address differs from the address on the envelope sent to you by the court.					
If address differs from above, please complete the following: Creditor Name:	Talankara #	10577142				
Address: City/St/Zip:	Telephone: #	This Space is for Court Use Only				
Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor:	Check here if	filed claim, dated				
1. Basis for Claim Goods sold Services performed Money loaned Personal injury/wrongful death Taxes	Retiree benefits as defined in 11 U.S.C. §1 Wages, salaries, and compensation (fill out Your SS #: Unpaid compensation for services performe from to	114(a) below)				
2. Date debt was incurred:	3. If court judgment, date obtained:					
	455.00					
If all or part of your claim is secured or entitled to priority, also complete Item 5 Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the charges.	or 6 below. principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized st	atement of all interest or additional				
5. Secured Claim. ☐ Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including a right of setoff). Brief Description of Collateral: ☐ Real Estate ☐ Motor Vehicle ☐ Other	6. Unsecured Priority Claim. ☐ Check this box if you have an unsecured priority \$ Specify the priority of the claim: ☐ Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$4,65 of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(3).	50), earned within 90 days before filing debtor's business, whichever is earlier -				
Value of Collateral: \$ Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed included in secured claim, if any: \$	□ Contributions to an employee benefit plan – 11 U.S.C. §507(a)(4). □ Up to \$ 2,100 of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services personal, family, or household use - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(6). □ Alimony, maintenance, or support owed to a spouse, former spouse, or child - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). □ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).					
	☐ Other – Specify applicable paragraph of 11 U	J.S.C. § 50/(a)().				
 Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and declaim. Supporting Documents: Attach copies of supporting documents, such as itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, court judgments, mo perfection of lien. DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. If the documents are voluminous, attach a summary. Date-Stamped Copy: To receive an acknowledgment of the filing of your claim dopy of this proof of claim. 	s promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, rtgages, security agreements, and evidence of documents are not available, explain. If the	This Space is for Court Use Only L 48.39 4-19-08				
Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the creditor or of copy of power of attorney, if any): Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to \$500,000	IE. PRES.	S.C. 88 152 and 3571.				



Numbing & Heating, Inc. 10270 Pierce Road Freeland, MI 48623

INVOICE

Phone (517) 695-5133 • Fax (517) 695-2226

Date: 12/26/01 Due Date:01/15/02 Inv. No.: 8124 Page No.:¹

WORK PERFORMED PER SERVICE ORDER INVOICE #3584. (ATTACHED)
TOTAL: ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1820 S. SAGINAW RD. MIDLAND MI 48840 KMART KMART2 *** We Appreciate Your Business *** 20days net Ship To/Remarks YOUR # SUB TOTAL TEN DISCOUNT CHIT PRICE OUR # 0.00 195.00 195.00 SALES REP

NET TO PAY

195.00

TOTAL

TAX

SMILLIE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

10270 Pierce Rd. FREELAND, MICHIGAN 48623

HVAC SIRVICE ORDER INVOICE

(517) 695-5133 FAX (517) 695-2226

BIL	LTO										3	3584	4
					•••••		THIS WORK IS TO BE						
				***************************************			C.O.D.	CHARG		□ NO	CHAR	GE	
							mans.		MAKE				
			•				MODEL		MODEL				_
NAM	F / /					_	SERIAL NUMBER		SERIAL	NUMBER			
	K-MART												
STRE			I	DATE /									_
CITY	•			12/2	<u> </u>	ENVIRONME	ENTAL CHECK LIST		wo	RK PERF	ORME	D	
<u>> 1</u>	MOLAND			PROMISED		WORK PERFORMED QT	Y. TYPE/DISPOSITION	I CON	DENSING	UNIT	COND'S	ATE DRAIN	٠ ۱S
PHON	4E	CALL BEFORE		□ A	.М.	RECOVERED		LEVELE	,	CL	EANED		Ė
TECH	IŅIÇIAN	AUTHORIZED BY		D P	.м.	RECYCLED		CLEANE	D COIL		PAIRED		Γ
	AROLD					RECLAIMED		CHECKE CHARGE	D		EANED N DRAIN		Γ
MORI	ILK COLER WAR)				RETURNED		REPAIRE LEAK IN	COIL	RE	PAIRED N DRAIN		Γ
277	IZA CIOZE/I WA/S	M		···		DISPOSAL		REPAIRE LEAK IN	D COPPER			R FAN CO	IL.
						DISMANTLED CHANGED OUT/REPLACE	TOTAL \$	<u> </u>	# REF.	AE	PLACED 8	BELT	
QTY.	MATERIALS & SERVICES	UNIT	PRICE	AMO	UNT	DESCRIPTION O	F WORK PERFORMED	CHECKE			JUSTED 6	ELT	
	REFRIGERANT R- LBS	2.0	T	34-11-75	7.34.55	<u> </u>	, MONKERFURMED	MOTOR			PLACED LLEY		
************	REFRIGERANT R- LBS.				<u> </u>	I CHECKEL	THIS CO.	REPLACE BELT ADJUSTE	-		JUSTED LLEY		
************			į		i					BL0	OWER		
			····			HNO FOONS	THE CO.	Y () EOWAST	ABT		PLACED ARINGS		
••••••			<u> </u>		i	BLOCKED	WITH DU	REPL. ST. REPL. ST. CAPACITO	ART.		ED MOTO		
			1		l	T VACUUN		CAPACITO			ED BEAR	NGS	
			Ţ		Ţ	1 .		CLEANED ADJ. CON			ANED AT EXCH.		
*************						4 CHECK	ED THE	REPAIRED	TACTOR	HEA CLE	T EXCH.		_
			 		I	PEKRICE PA	N- 15-110	REPLACE	D FLISE	REF	LACED		
			İ		1		L OPERA	MEPLACE	D	THE	RMOCOU PAIRED VE	PLE	
*************			<u>I</u>			H GENERA	IL OPERA	T/ EVAP	ORATOR (OII REP	LACED		
			<u>i</u>		İ		NOW DON			CLE	ANED		_
		İ	1		I .				2	BUH	NERS	чст	_
	FILTERS x v		············		- j	I .	I AD TO	A. REPTYCE	} 	REP	AIRED		_
·····	FILTERS X X		ļ			THE THEN	PMOSTAT 7	CLEARED CAP TUBE		ADJ	USTED		_
>	FILTERS x x				1	1 4		BEPAIRED		1 1	THER	MOSTAT	_
	BELTS		<u>.</u>			A WARME	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	AEPAIRED COPPER C	ONN.	REP	LACED		_
			<u> </u>	ļ	1	RECOMN	MENDATIONS	CLEANED	COIL	ADJI	JSTED		
	TO	TAL MATERIA	ALS			AND UNIT	SHOT IN	CEVELED (OIL				
IRS.	LABOR	RAT	F	AMOU	NT	AND UNIT ALL IS IN	3/10/	EL EL	ECT. HTR.		CLG	OWER	_
3	A Company of the second of the		T	A 188 - 1	1	ALL IS IN	GOOD WORL	Y PEFGCEO	LINK	CLEA	NED		_
ر	12/21/01 HAR OLD	65	ည	195	00	ORDER.		REPLACED	KLIX.				
	,		i					REPAIRED	WIRE	$\bot \bot$	PUN	IP(S)	
			ļ I		. ļ			REPLACED	CONT.	GREA	SED		
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>			IRED		
CONTIN	NLS & LABOR MAY BE UED ON OTHER SIDE	TOTAL LAB	OR	195	8	LIMITED WARRANT	Y: All materials, par	ts FILTER	s 🗆	CLEANED	☐ REPL	ACED	
ERMS						and equipment ar	e warranted by the ppliers' written warran	ie	TOT	AL SUMM	IARY		
						only. All labor perform	ed by the above name	nd I	TOTAL	T -			\dashv
						company is warrant otherwise indicated in a	ed for 30 days or a writing. The above name	IS MAT	ERIALS				
						company makes no o	ther warranties, expres	is I	TOTAL LABOR	199	5	00	
	uthority to order the work outlined above which tains little to equipment/materials turnished until to seller can remove said equipment/materials					or implied, and its ac	jents or technicians ar ke any such warrantie	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			\dashv
	d, seller can remove said equipment/materials a oval shall not be the responsibility of Seller.	t Seller's expense.	Any da	mage resulting	from	on behalf of above na	med company.		FD AVC:	 			⅃
						REGULAR	□ WARRANTY		TRAVEL HARGE	1	J I		1
						☐ SERVICE CONTRA		_	TAX		j		1
CUSTOM	ER SIGNATURE	 	DATE					+		 			\dashv
			DATE			I han	k You	1	OTAL	195	- !	00	-



Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 10270 Pierce Road

Phone (517) 695-5133 • Fax (517) 695-2226 Freeland, MI 48623

INVOICE

Date: Due Date: 11/28/01 12/18/01 Page No.: Inv. No.: 1

8073

REFERENCE WORK PERFORMED PER SERVICE ORDER INVOICE #3598 (ATTACHED) TOTAL: ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1820 S. SAGINAW RD. KMART MIDLAND MI 48640 KMART2 *** We Appreciate Your Business *** 20days net Ship To/Remarks SUB TOTAL TEM DISCOULT UNIT PRICE TAX OUR # SALES REP 0.00 162.50 182.50

NET TO PAY

162 50

TOTAL

SMILLIE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.



(517) 695-5133 FAX (517) 695-2226

BIL	TO KMART.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							3598
							THIS WORK IS TO BE	LeHARGE	□ NO CHA	DCE.
				***************************************	***************************************		MAKE	MAKE	- NO CHA	HGE
							MODEL			
		***************************************			***************************************		MODEL	MODEL		
NAM	11	······································				ר	SERIAL NUMBER	SERIAL	NUMBER	
STDE	K-MART									
JIRE				DATE	101	ENVIRONME	NTAL CHECK LIST	wo	RK PERFORM	ED.
CITY > 1/2	UD LAUD			PROMISED/	1 12/	WORK PERFORMED QT				<u> </u>
PHON	FOLAND	CALL BEFO	ae .	L		RECOVERED	TIPEDISPOSITION	CONDENSING	CLEANED MAIN DRA	SATE DRAINS
	631-3620				N.M. P.M.	RECYCLED		CLEANED COIL	MAIN DRA	
TECH	NICIAN AROLO	AUTHORIZE				RECLAIMED		CHECKED CHARGE	CLEANED PAN DRAI	
WOR	TO BE PERFORMED		<u></u>			☐ RETURNED		REPAIRED LEAK IN COIL	REPAIRED PAN DRAI	
						☐ DISPOSAL		REPAIRED LEAK IN COPPER		OR FAN COIL
						DISMANTLED	TOTAL \$	# REF.	REPLACE	
QTY.	MATERIALS & SERVICES	13.4 A	NIT PRIC	E		CHANGED OUT/REPLACE	U į	CHECKED MOTOR	ADJUSTE	O BELT
			WIT PAIC	E AMO	UNI	DESCRIPTION OF	F WORK PERFORMED	CHANGED MOTOR	REPLACE	D
	REFRIGERANT R- LBS.		į		i	Pail Ta	ED - NOT	REPLACED BELT	ADJUSTED PULLEY	
					······ ········		_	ADJUSTED BELT	CLEANED BLOWER	
			·····			LONG EN	OUGH DE,	CONTROL -	REPLACED BEARINGS	
					1	T SET -	TO 10 MINU	REPL. START. BELAY	OILED MO	TOR
			ļ.		İ	4 _	✓	CAPACITOR	OILED BEA	
·······			······			V-ROM 40	MINUTES A	EADAGE OF	CLEANED HEAT EXC	
						2 MONTHS	S ABO BE	CLEANED OH AUS. CONTACTOR	REPLACED HEAT EXCH	<u>4</u> .
			į		i	1 . ^		WIRING	CLEANED (
					 		ER COMPL	REPLACED FUSE	REPLACED THERMOCO REPAIRED	OUPLE
			i		<u></u>	OF CABINE	TEMP.	REPLACED COMPRESSOR	VALVE	
			1			INCREASE L	*	EVAPORATOR O	VALVE	
				***************************************	T T	1		ADJUSTED EXP. VALVE	CLEANED BURNERS	B
						THIS PROVI	ED TO NOT	REPLACED CAP. TUBE	REPAIRED	DUCT
***********	FILTERS x x					RE LONG	ENOUGH.	CLEARED CAP. TUBE	ADJUSTED	
•	FILTERS x x		į			7-0-	2 40 //	REPAIRED COIL LEAK	 	RMOSTAT
	BELTS		,			1 PESEL	BAURTO	REPAIRED COPPER CONN.	REPLACED	T
	DELIS				<u> </u>	RECOMM	ENDATIONS	CLEANED COIL	ADJUSTED	
	Т	OTAL MAT	ERIALS			LID MIND	er of	LEVELED COIL		
HRS.	LABOR		RATE	AMOL	14.7	7 /4/14/3		- ELECT. HTR.	CLC	TOWER
^				+	1111	DEFROSTE) (OLL WI	HEPKACED LINK	CLEANED	
2	11/26/01 HAROX	0 6	500	130	ko	2 CYCL	ES WHILE	REPLACED KLIX.		
5	11/27/01 HAROL	0	5 00	32	50			REPAIRED WIRE	Pt	JMP(S)
	111-4-1-11111	<u>ى</u> ر	, 5 ~	126	ودر	I WAS A	TSTORES	PALACED CONT.	GREASED	
	·			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11/26/01.	_	ļ	REPAIRED	
CONTIN	ATERIALS & LABOR MAY BE CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE TOTAL LABOR		162	50	LIMITED WARRANT	Y: All materials, parts	FILTERS]	CLEANED RE	PLACED	
TERMS						and equipment at	e warranged by the	тот	AL SUMMARY	•
						only. All labor perform	ed by the above named	TOTAL	Τ	T
						company is warrant	ed for 30 days or as writing. The above named	MATERIALS	ļ	1
						company makes no o	ther warranties, express	TOTAL LABOR	162	50
	uthority to order the work outlined above whittains title to equipment/materials furnished un					or implied, and its ag	ents or technicians are ke any such warranties			
	id, seller can remove said equipment/material oval shall not be the responsibility of Seller.	s at Seller's ex	pense. Any o	tamage resultin	g from	on behalf of above na	med company.	TRAVE	 	<u> </u>
						REGULAR	☐ WARRANTY	TRAVEL CHARGE		[
						☐ SERVICE CONTRA		TAX		
CUSTOM	ER SIGNATURE				أ					!
			DATE			Than	e You	TOTAL	162	50

				TION	VAL MATE	HIAL	S, SE	RVICES	AND L	ABO	R				
QTY,	MATERIALS				IIT PRICE		OUNT	HRS.			LABOR		F	RATE	AMOUN
	11/27/01	I	CHECK	20	THE	0	QER.	OTTON	12	Δ	14 15	COR	DE G	-	1
									7		******			- 	
					-		1							i	
							-						 	- -	+ :
					1							, <u>.</u>	 	- -	+
					1								 		
					1		!						_		+
							-							+-	+
							- - 							- -	
					1								 	+-	-
									 ,		<u></u>			-	
		-	тот	AL MAT	TERIALS		-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · ·	TO	TAL LA		
							 -	1					TAL LA	вон	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					JOB	cos	TREC	ORD					 ,		
QTY.	DESCRIPT	ION		Ø	cos		QTY.			DESCF	RIPTION			 @	COST
												-		-	1 1
				1										1	<u> </u>
				-										- <u>!</u>	
				1										1	
				1										<u> </u>	1
				1										<u> </u>	1
				-										1	
				i				-	***	<u> </u>				1	<u> </u>
				i i				_						+	1
				1								TOTAL N	AATED!	AL S	· !
-					TIME AND	D LAE	OR RI	ECORD				TOTAL	TAI CITI	ALS	i
	TECHNICI	AN			DATE	T	IN	OUT	IN	1	OUT	HOURS	B4	TE.	AMOUNT
	-								T						AMOUNT
										\neg	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
										$\neg \dagger$			-		1
														!	
										_				!	
		OTHE	R JOB EXPE	NSE	S							TOT	AL LAB	IOR	- !
		DESCR	PTION					CC	ST			TOTAL			
											TOTAL O	THER JOB E			1
													L CO		1
					•		· · · · · ·				7	OTAL SELLI			
						-						LESS TO		+	
										<u>.</u> .			S PROI	- -	
									11			LESS OVERHI			
			T	OTAL O	THER JOB I	EXPEN	ISES						PPOE		



Plumbing & Heating, inc.

INVOICE

Date: Due Date:	81 ··· C: ~	12/19/01 01/08/02 le:
	Ship Tork	Ship To/Remarks

REFERENCE

TERMS 20days net

SALES REP

97.50 SUB TOTAL 0.00 TAX 97.50	
97.50	*** We Appreciate Your Business ***
	TOTAL (ATTACHED)

SMILLIE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

10270 Pierce Rd. FREELAND, MICHIGAN 48623

HVAC 8168 SERVICE ORDER INVOICE

(517) 695-5133 FAX (517) 695-2226

BILL	.TO								2	2982
				•		THIS WORK IS				
						C.O.	.D. 💆	CHARGE	☐ NO CHAR	GE
						MANE		MAKE		
				*****		MODEL		MODEL	•	
					_	SERIAL NUMBER		SERIAL	NUMBER	
NAME	K-MART				7					
STREE			DATE ,		4 (14.4)		Name of the Control			
CITY		·	12/13	101	ENVIRON	MENTAL CHECK	LIST	wc	RK PERFORME	ED .
> 1	NID LAND		PROM/SED /		WORK PERFORMED	OTY. TYPE/DI	SPOSITION	CONDENSING	UNIT COND	SATE DRAINS
PHON	CAL	L BEFORE	□ A.N	и .	RECOVERED			LEVELED	CLEANED MAIN DRAII	y I
TECHI	NICIAN	HORIZED BY	☐ P.N	1	RECYCLED			CLEANED COIL	REPAIRED MAIN DRAII	4
	MAKOLD	KEVEN	/		RECLAIMED			CHECKED CHARGE	CLEANED PAN DRAIN	
WORK	TO BE PERFORMED JECK OF PIZZA F				RETURNED			REPAIRED LEAK IN COIL	REPAIRED PAN DRAIN	
	•	KEEZEI	AT		DISPOSAL DISMANTLED			REPAIRED LEAK IN COPPER	FURN.	OR FAN COIL
	WEEK INTERVALS.				CHANGED OUT/REPL	TOTAL \$		# REF.	REPLACED	
QTY.	MATERIALS & SERVICES	UNITERIO	E AMOU	NT	DESCRIPTION	OF WORK PERF	ORMED	CHECKED MOTOR CHANGED	ADJUSTED BERLACED	BELT
	REFRIGERANT R- LBS.			T			See Cally To	CHANGED MOTOR REPLACED BELT	REPLACED PULLEY ADJUSTED PULLEY	
·····	TETTIGERAN III			 -	I CHECKI	O OPERA	TION	ADJUSTED BELT	CLEANED	
		!		į	OF THIS	CHEFTE	9	REPLACED CONTACTOR	REPLACED BEARINGS	
					1			REPL. START.	OILED MOT	OR .
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Coll 15	CONPLETE	ZY	REPL START.	OILED BEAF	IINGS
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	DEFROSTED	+ Ti	יו ביקוני		CLEANED HEAT EXCH	
				1	1			CLEANED OR ADJ. CONTACTOR	REPLACED HEAT EXCH	
**************				ļ	-10%.			REPAIRED WIRING	CLEANED O	
******				ļ	LEVEL IS	CARRECT	. Dua	REPLACED FUSE	REPLACED THERMOCO	UPLE
*******					LIBHTS A		•	REPLACED COMPRESSOR	REPAIRED VALVE	
		ļ		<u> </u>	1	-		EVAPORATOR	AWEAE	
***************************************				 	PROBABLY	DUE TO	BURN	REPLACED EXB VALVE	CLEANED BURNERS	
				ļ	OUT FLU	PRESCEN	T 170	ADJUSTED EXPARALVE		DUCT
	FILTERS x x			1	1 •	4 .	_	CAP. TUBE	REPAIRED	
>	FILTERS x x			‡ I	IF YOUR.			I REPAIRED	ADJUSTED	
	FILTERS X X			ļ	DO NOT D	O THIS.	I CAN	COIL LEAK REPAIRED COPPER CONN.		RMOSTAT
	BELTS] [RECO	MMENDATIONS		CLEANED COIL	ADJUSTED	
	TOTA	L MATERIALS			• • • •			LEVELED COIL	7,5500,725	
HBC	A STATE OF THE STA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		!	IF YOU LE	TME	ENUM.	ELECT. HTF	CLG	TOWER
HRS.	LABOR	RATE	AMOUN		THE REF	RIGERATIO	N OF	REPLACED LINK	CLEANED	
1.5	12/13/01 HAROLD	650	J 97	<α	THIC MACE	is in	Book	REPLACED KLIX.		
	for for the state of the state						COUD	REPAIRED WIRE	Pt	JMP(S)
				ļ	WORKING C	RUER.	II	A Strategie to the	GREASED	
		_			WITH	DINE	T STA	سيردرا	REPAIRED	
MATERI. CONTIN	ALS & LABOR MAY BE UED ON OTHER SIDE T	OTAL LABOR	97	Çλ	LIMITED WARRA	NTY: Alf mater	ials parts	FILTERS	CLEANED RE	PLACED
TERM		manufacturers' or	are walranted	V by ATTE	10 N. TO	TAL SUMMARY				
					only. All labor perfo	rmed by the abo	ove named	TOTA	L	<u> </u>
					company is warranted	anted for 30 di in writing. The ab	ays or as	MATERIAL		
					company makes no	other warrantie	s, express	TOTA LABO		150
Seller 16	nuthority to order the work outlined above which has stains title to equipment/materials furnished until final	comment is made. I			or implied, and its not authorized to	agents or techr make anv such	nicians are warranties			
as ayin	ed, seller can remove said equipment/materials at Si loval shall not be the responsibility of Seller.	eller's expense. Any	damage resulting	from	on behalf of above	named company	y	TRAVE	<u> </u>	1
					□ LATEGULAR	□ WARR	ANTY	CHARGI		<u> </u>
					☐ SERVICE CONT	RACT		TAX	K	į
CUSTON	ER SIGNATURE	DATE		_ [TI.	ank You		TOTAL	97	(5)
						min ston		LIGIA	-	50